SJ30 SERIES
J30 SERIES MICRO MINIATURE CONNECTOR
DESCRIPTION
ORDERING PART NUMBER EXAMPLE:
PRODUCT TYPE
HOW TO ORDER
MAIN TECHNICAL PERFORMANCE
―Conform to GJB2446 (MIL-C-83513)
―Twist pin used on male contact
―High density contact, 1.27mm pattern
―Using plastic shell, equivalent to American MD Series
―9~74 contacts, 8 different types
―Termination can be modified to adjust to contact pattern for PCB
―Enterprise standard: 21E0.204.118JT
For example: J30 series electrical connector with 15 contacts. Plug is loaded with 15 twisted pins and the termination
is crimped, P/N of plug should be J30-15TJ; Receptacle is loaded with sockets and the termination is right angle PCB
modification (2.54×2.54), P/N of receptacle should be J30-15ZKW. P/N of the electrical connector should be
J30-15ZKW/TJ
―J30 series crimped plug and receptacle:
Crimped termination
―J30 series straight PCB plug and receptacle:
According to grid pattern, there are three types:
―Type N:2.54×1.6
―Type N1:2.54×2.54
―Type N-J:1.27×2.54
―J30 series right angle PCB plug and receptacle:
According to grid pattern, there are two types:
―Type W:2.54×2.54
―Type W-J:1.27×2.54
―Operating temperature: -55oC  ~+125oC
―Relative humidity: 95% at 40oC
―Vibration: Frequency 10~2000Hz
Acceleration 196m/s2
―Shock: Acceleration 735m/s2
―Rated current: 3A
―Withstanding voltage: 800V (normal)
100V (heat & damp)
―Insulation resistance:  ≥5000MΩ(normal)
≥100MΩ(heat & damp)
―Contact resistance: ≤20mΩ
―Durability: 500 cycles
№ Type characteristic Content Mark
1 Basic series Micro miniature plastic shell connector J30
2 Number of contact 9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51, 74 Mark the figure
3 Connector type
Plug with pins TJ
Receptacle with sockets ZK
4 Termination
Crimped No marking
Straight PCB modification N, N1, N-J
Right angle PCB modification W, W-J
1
J30-9-ZK-N1
1   2    3    4
INSERT ARRANGEMENT (VIEW FROM MATING FACE OF PLUG)
ORDERING INSTRUCTION
―Operating temperature: -55oC  ~+125oC
―Relative humidity: 95% at 40oC
―Vibration: Frequency 10~2000Hz
Acceleration 196m/s2
―Shock: Acceleration 735m/s2
―Rated current: 3A
―Withstanding voltage: 800V (normal)
100V (heat & damp)
―Insulation resistance:  ≥5000MΩ(normal)
≥100MΩ(heat & damp)

J30 SERIES LOCKING AND INSTALLATION ASSEMBLIES
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Class Description Ordering code Note
Locking assemblies
The locking assembly is used
for locking after the plug
mates with the receptacle,
it can be matched with
crimped plug
21E6-040-022-B1
21E6-040-076-B1
The locking assembly can be
matched with the installation
assembly.
Installation assemblies
The installation assembly is
used for fixed the products
and installation panel or PCB
and can be matched with any
kind of receptacle
21E6-040-023-B1
21E6-040-024-B1
21E6-040-303-B1
21E6-040-304-B1
21E6-040-025-B1
21E6-040-022-B1locking assembly
21E6-040-022-B1locking assembly
21E6-040-022-B1locking assembly
21E6-040-022-B1locking assembly
Applicable product Locking assembly code А
J30-9~37  right  angle  PCB product 21E6-040-024-B1 5.3
J30-51 right angle PCB product 21E6-040-303-B1 6.5
J30-74 right angle PCB product 21E6-040-304-B1 9.7
21
NOTES
COMPARISON OF LOCKING AND INSTALLATION ASSEMBLIES WITH OLD AND NEW CODE
21E6-040-025-B1installation assembly
Due to PDM update, the locking and installation assemblies are required to change the code of sub-component and the
products are ordered according to the current code of sub-component. Only the code of sub-component is changed and
the part, dimension and matching relationship are not changed. The product with locking and installation assemblies
with the new code can be matched with the product with locking and installation assemblies with the old code.